Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	134
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Honeywell Electronic Materials, Inc.	Name: Advanced Applied Adhesives, Inc.
Honeywell Electronic Materials, Inc.	Internal Address: Suite 105
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	0050 Seriona Laka Driva
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 9950 Scripps Lake Drive
Other	
Outer	Com Diagram CA and poster
09/18/2003	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92131
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4859241; 4986849;
	5240884
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Name: Todd E. Brody, Esq.	<u> </u>
Suite 200 Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	E
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Ferry Building	E TO
	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111-4213	E B
120,00 gp DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
)	
Todd E. Brody	11/03/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0576

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Honeywell Electronic Materials, Inc., a Washington corporation. having a place of business at 15128 E. Euclid Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99216 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letter Patents described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Advanced Applied Adhesives, a California corporation, having a place of business at 9950 Scripps Lake Drive, Suite 105, Sah Diego, CA 92131 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions disclosed therein and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patents have been or will be granted, reexamined, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREFOR, said Honeywell Electronic Materials, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named, effective as of September 18, 2003.

Honeywell Electronic Materials, Inc.

Title:

Date:

Vice President and General Manager ioneywell Electronic Materials

REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0577

PATENT

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 4,859,241 U.S. Patent No. 4,986,849 U.S. Patent No. 5,240,884

**RECORDED: 11/10/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0578